0.00 2764398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Finance Corporation		06/01/2004	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxford Finance Corporation		
Street Address:	133 North Fairfax Street		
City:	Alexandria		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22314		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2764398	TODAY'S CAPITAL FOR TOMORROW'S CURES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-5281

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-712-5396

Email: jnorthcutt@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 2: Sute 1800

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Northcutt

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment (exe)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment (exe)#page2.tif source=TM Assignment (exe)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of June 1, 2004 by and between Oxford Finance Corporation, a Maryland corporation (the "Assignor"), and Oxford Finance Corporation, (formerly known as Oxford Finance Acquisition Corp.), a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer its rights in the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Schedule A to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

ASSIGNOR:

OXFORD FINANCE CORPORATION, a
Maryland corporation

By: Mame:
Title:

STATE OF //ginia}
SSS:

COUNTY-OF Alexandia}

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State of //winia, personally appeared Michae / Alten burger, having been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he was the A of Oxford Finance Corporation, a Maryland corporation (the "Assignor") and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of said Assignor.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this June 3, 2004.

Watten Signature)

ASSIGNEE:

OXFORD FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

By: Mame:
Title:

STATE OF //ginia, personally appeared //winia, personally appeared //wini

My commission expires 7-3/-0.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date.	Services
TODAY'S CAPITAL FOR TOMORROW'S CURES	2,764,398	September 16, 2003	Financing Services (Int. Class 36)

RECORDED: 06/09/2004